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                                        North American Energy Standards Board

801 Travis, Suite 1675, Houston, Texas 77002

Phone:  (713) 356-0060, Fax:  (713) 356-0067, E-mail: naesb@naesb.org

Home Page: www.naesb.org


February 18, 2011
TO:
NAESB REQ Data Privacy Task Force Volunteers
FROM: 
Jonathan Booe, Deputy Director
RE:
Initial Assignments Resulting from February 16, 2011 Meeting
Dear All,

Thank you for your participation in the REQ Data Privacy Task Force kickoff meeting.  Please find below the assignments made during the meeting and the emails of the assignees.  If the use of a conference bridge or a webcast (or anything else for that matter) would be helpful to expedite completion of the assignments, please do not hesitate to contact me.  Thanks again for your time and effort, as NAESB only exists with the support volunteers like you.   

Team 1
1. NISTIR 7628 Guidelines for Smart Grid Cyber Security, Vol. 2 Privacy and the Smart Grid (http://csrc.nist.gov/publications/nistir/ir7628/nistir-7628_vol2.pdf)

· Tanya Brewer (Lead): tbrewer@nist.gov 

· Chris Kotting: ckotting@thinksmartgrid.com 

· Brian Smith:  brian@enernex.com 

· Mary Anne Ralls: maryann.ralls@nreca.coop 
· Ward Pyles:  wpyles@southernco.com 

Team 2

1. DOE Data Access and Privacy Issues Related to Smart Grid Technologies (http://www.gc.energy.gov/documents/Broadband_Report_Data_Privacy_10_5.pdf)

2. Department of Commerce Internet Policy Task Force: Commercial Data Privacy and Innovation in the Internet Economy: A Dynamic Policy Framework (http://www.ntia.doc.gov/reports/2010/IPTF_Privacy_GreenPaper_12162010.pdf)

3. Federal Trade Commission:  Protecting Consumer Privacy in a Era of Rapid Change (http://www.ftc.gov/os/2010/12/101201privacyreport.pdf) 

· Mary Zientara (Lead): MZientara@reliant.com 
· Jim Reiley: james.reiley@peco-energy.com
· Aryeh Fishman: afishman@eei.org 
· Sue Kelly:  skelly@appanet.org 
· Stephen Lanier: slanier@southernco.com   
Team 3
1. Illinois Statewide Smart Grid Collaborative Report (http://www.ilgridplan.org/Shared%20Documents/ISSGC%20Collaborative%20Report.pdf) 

2. CPUC Privacy Rules related to Third Party Access to usage data and prices and background (http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/efile/RULINGS/124014.pdf) (http://www.leginfo.ca.gov/pub/09-10/bill/sen/sb_1451-1500/sb_1476_bill_20100929_chaptered.html) (http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/word_pdf/FINAL_DECISION/119902.pdf) (http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/efile/PD/118336.pdf) (http://www.hldataprotection.com/uploads/file/pbd-smartpriv-smartgrid.pdf)

3. Related Colorado and Ohio State Proceedings

· Cameron Brooks (Lead):  cbrooks@tendrilinc.com 
· Michael Matlock:  michael.matlock@gexaenergy.com
· Corey Singletary:  corey.singletary@wisconsin.gov 
· John Hudson:  john.hudson@centerpointenergy.com 
· Martha Rowley:  mrowley@eei.org 
· Chris Kotting: ckotting@thinksmartgrid.com
Team 4

1. Ontario Privacy by Design; Achieving the Gold Standard in Data Protection for the Smart Grid (http://www.smartgridinformation.info/pdf/2818_doc_1.pdf)    

2. National Regulatory Research Institute: Smart Grid Data: Must there be Conflict between Energy Management and Consumer Privacy? (http://www.nrri.org/pubs/telecommunications/NRRI_smart_grid_privacy_dec10-17.pdf) 

· Christine Wright (Lead):  Christine.Wright@puc.state.tx.us 
· Dave Wollman: david.wollman@nist.gov  
· Chris Kotting:  ckotting@thinksmartgrid.com
· Leonard Tillman:  LTILLMAN@balch.com 
· Chris King: chris@emeter.com 

Team 5
1. State and Provence Laws

· Theresa Harris (Lead):  Therese.Harris@puc.state.tx.us 
· Martha Rowley:  mrowley@eei.org 

· Charron Rinehart:  ckrinehart@aep.com 
· Brandon Robinson:  bnrobinson@balch.com
· Maria Martinez:  maria.martinez@oncor.com
Best Regards,
Jonathan Booe

Deputy Director, NAESB
cc:  Rae McQuade, President, NAESB
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